GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:485
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000

CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES ON MUGAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY IN U.P.
RAGHURAJ SINGH SHAKYA

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of bridges construction on Delhi-Kanpur via ltawah Mugal National Highway;
(b) the time by which these bridges are likely to be constructed on the said National highways:

(c) the amount of expenditure incurred on improving the dilapidated condition of the National Highway during the last three years and the current year;

(d) whether any schemes to construct a bye pass on this National Highway in ltawah was approved;
(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the time by which the bye pass is likely to be contracted?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT

(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN )
(a) Presently only one bridge (flyover) is under construction on NH-2 at Agra.

(b) March,2000.

(c) The expenditure incurred on the improvement and maintenance of all the National Highways in the State of Uttar Pradesh during the last three years and the current year is indicated as under:-
Year NH(Development Works) Externally aided projects Maintenance & Repairs

(in Rs. Lakhs) (in Rs. Lakhs) (in Rs. Lakhs)
1996-97 3000.00 4118.33 3469.05

1997-98 4631.16 6670.77 4703.98

1998-99 5808.39 4914.47 6071.10

1999-2000

(January 2000) 4373.98 1967.03 4065.44

(d) & (e) Yes, Sir, two wide Etawah bypass, 7.3 Km in length under Phase | has already been constructed by U.P. P.W. D..Project
preparation for construction of 4 lane in balance portion of 6.7 km and widening to four lane of 7.3 km constructed under Phase | is in
progress by NHAL

(f) Itis too early to indicate the time by which the balance portion of Etawah bypass under Phase Il will be constructed.
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